
From: MVA DHS&EM Grants (MVA sponsored) [mailto:mva.grants@alaska.gov]  
Sent: Monday, July 02, 2018 2:24 PM 
To: mjron@acsalaska.net; Nelson, Dan <dnelson@kpb.us>; Harbaugh, Brandi <BHarbaugh@kpb.us>; 
Hames, Janelle <jhames@kpb.us>; Ahlberg, Brenda <bahlberg@kpb.us> 
Cc: MVA DHS&EM Grants (MVA sponsored) <mva.grants@alaska.gov>; Isham, Kelly D (MVA) 
<kelly.isham@alaska.gov>; Reeve, Kevin (MVA) <kevin.reeve@alaska.gov> 
Subject: 19 LEPC Official Notice 
 
The SERC Finance Committee has approved the levels of funding for the 19 LEPC grant.  The Kenai 
Peninsula Borough will be awarded $20,100.00.  The performance period begins July 1, 2018 to June 30, 
2019.  Please use this email as official notice and retain in your records. I’m working on getting the 
official award letter and obligating document for each subrecipient drafted and routing this week for 
signature. They should be mailed out to you end of next week. 
 
Thanks, 
 

Christine Stroda 

Grants Admin II 
(907) 428-7061 
 
DHS&EM 
Attn: Grants Section 
PO Box 5750 
JBER, AK 99505 
Fax: (907) 428-7009 
 
“Smile, be positive, and have a blessed day!” 
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